Description

Revenues

Expenditures
Personnel Services
General Government
Police Department
Municipal Court
Fire Department
Debt Service (VFD)

Personnel Services

Town of Avant
Fiscal Year 2020-2021

Utility Purchases & Expenses

Administrative & General
Debt Service

Totals

Revenues over (under)
Expenditures

Transfers

Net

Budget
General Enterprise
Fund Fund
$ 74,200 $258,950
22,600
20,200

7,300
3,000
16,153
4,947
79,271
105,300
39,035
35,344
74,200 258,950
= -0-
-0- -0-
$ -0 $ -O-

Total
$333,150

22,600
20,200
7,300
3,000
16,153
4,947

79,271
105,300
39,035
35,344

333,150

Passed by acceptance of Resolution 2020-05-01 May 18, 2020

Earleen Reedy, Clerk/Treasurer ,4/,4,,&&\_- 751_;/%
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AFFIDAVIT OF
PUBLICATION

County of _OSAGE , State of Oklahoma

PAWHUSKA JOURNAL CAPITAL
1020 LYNN, STE.A

Pawhuska, OK 74056
918-335-8200

I, Sarah Kiselak, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon
oath, deposes and says that | am the legal advertising
representative  of Pawhuska Journal, a weekly
publication that is a “legal newspaper” as that phrase is
defined in 25 O.S. § 106, as amended to date, for the
City of Pawhuska, for the County of Osage, in the State
of Oklahoma. The attachment hereto contains a true and
correct copy of what was published in the regular
edition of said newspaper, and not in a supplement, in
consecutive issues on the following dates:

PUBLICATION DATES:

May o, 2020

Savk s lil

T LEGAL ADVERTISING REPRESENTATIVE

Signed and sworn to before me

on this lU; day of MQ\}] ,20 ao

/
\._j %otary Public

My Commission expires: MQ&,L&LO 20 _&}
: Commission# __| B DT N )S}

CHRISTY SUMMERS
Netary Public in and for the
State of Oklahoma
Commisaicn #18005051
My Commission expires 512072022

pUBLICATION FEE: $_ 1.0 O

(Published in the Pawhuska Journal-Capital, [Oklahoma] on May 6th,
2020). LPXLP 3
‘ - . LEGAL NOTICE R B
I - e i » -
l The Board of Trustees of the Town of Avant witl hold a public hearing
| beginning at 6:30 p.m., Monday May 18, 2020, at the Avant Community
| Center, 306 S. Havens. The purpose of the hearing is to receive written
and oral comments and for holding discussions, including answering
questions on the Town's budget for fiscal year 2020-2021. ~
The following is a summary of the proposed budget. The proposed
budget is available for public inspection at the Town Hall during regu-

lar business hours. The adopted budget will also be available for public
inspection. : :

Town of Avant
Fiscal Year 2020-2021

Proposed Budget
Description General Enterprise .
Revenues ~ " " fund - Fund’ e

$74,200 $258950 -$333,150
Expenditures o

Personnel Services 22,600
| General Government 20,200
Police Department = 7,300
Municipal Court - 3,000
 Fire Department 16,153
Debt Service (VFD) 4,947

Personnel Services 79,271
| Utility Purchases & Expenses -105,300
Administrative & General 39,035
Debt Service 35,344
Totals 74,200 258,950
Revenues over (under) s 52
Expenditures -0- -0-
Transfers e caaales 5
Netdadivai, AU SR SRS



RESOLUTION NO. 2020-05-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF AVANT, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,
APPROVING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 AND
ESTABLISHING BUDGET AMENDMENT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the Town of Avant has adopted the provisions of the Oklahoma Municipal
Budget Act (the Act) in 11 O.S. Sections 17-201 through 17-216; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Town Clerk have prepared a budget for the fiscal year ending
June 30, 2021 (FY 2020-2021) consistent with the Act: and

WHEREAS, the budget has been formally presented to the Board of Trustees at least
thirty (30) days prior to the start of the fiscal year in compliance with Section 17-205; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has conducted a Public Hearing at least fifteen (15)
days prior to the start of the fiscal year, and published notice of the Public Hearing in
compliance with Section 17-208 of the Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING IN
REGULAR SESSION ON THIS 18™ DAY OF MAY, AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

SECTION 1. The Board of Trustees of the Town of Avant does hereby adopt the FY
2020-2021 Budget on this 18™ day of June, 2020 as provided by Exhibit A, attached
hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2. All supplemental appropriations or decrease in the total appropriation of a
fund shall be adopted at a meeting of the Board of Trustees and filed with the State
Auditor and Inspector.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees on this 18" day of May, 2020
and made effective immediately.

TOWN OF AVANT OKLAHOMA
a municipal corporation

By:

Shearl Brinson,

ATTEST:

By:

Earleen Reedy. Town

[SEAL]_ : ) T

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CONTENT:

HESKETT & HESKETT
Town Attorneys

e A\" " ’v,."" - - A\'

By: e el e —

John Heskett, Town Attorney
\
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